possess a budget with the median property value in London in a given year and wishes

to find a bigger property within the same year.

210

Table 6.6 A list of household circumstances designed in three scenarios for housing affordability in 2009

Scenario

ID

Buyer type Type

ID

Property

value

Deposit

size

Monthly

interest

rate

weekly

mortgage(£)

Mortgage

term

Additional assumption

Scenario

A

Cash buyers C1 £170,00033 - - - - Household has no preference for any specific type

of house or any specific LA in England.

Household has no extra money putting on the new
home purchase, but have enough money to pay

for travel, home moving and other related costs

during housing transaction such as stamp duty.

Scenario

B

First-time

mortgage

buyers

F1 - 5% 4.24%  130.38 25 Household has no preference on any specific type

of house or any specific LA in England. Interest

rate for the whole repayment period are keep the

same, here we assume equal mortgage payments.
Household has no extra money putting on the new

home purchase, but have enough money to pay

for travel, home moving and other related costs
during housing transaction such as stamp duty.

F2 - 10% 4.24% 130.38 25

F3 - 25% 4.24% 130.38 25

Non-first-time

mortgage
buyers in 2009

NF1 - 5% 4.24%  161.54 25

NF2 - 10% 4.24% 161.54 25

NF3 - 25% 4.24% 161.54 25

Scenario

C

Londoners

who are

looking for
extra-space to

live

HM1 £250,00034 - - - - Household has no preference on any specific type

of house or any specific LA in England.

Household has no extra money putting on the new
home purchase, but have enough money to pay

for travel, home moving and other related costs

during housing transaction such as stamp duty.

33 This value is determined by median TP in England in 2009.
34 This value is determined by median TP in London in 2009

211

6.3.2.2 New proxy of house affordability at LA level